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"LUZ KENDRICK" To:
cc:
Subject: Kapiolani Meeting

02/17/2006 06:56 AM

Aloha

First | am not sure what the meeting is all about. | hope it is not one of those fact finding meetings that will
go against the progress of Ronela with the parents. Should the GAL of Ronela be at this meeting?

| am taking a PTO on the regular job for this. Just to let you know, | have not been paid by the Insurance
for my services. Long story, but I have been seeing them pro bono all my service with them.

Did they report to you that Ronela came home with a biggern than a coin blister on her leg one time, then
another time with a red bruise on the corner of one of her eyes, and a blister on her hand? | think we
need to carefully supevised with the Pact the condition of Ronela without disturbing her psyche in doing
s0.As far as | know, no one smokes in this familyl. | have visited them twice and their home does not smell
anything, even bagoong.

The parents are really very excited about the favorable recommendations that they have been receiving,
i.e., longer hours of visits, and overnite recommendations soon. They also told me that Ronela will be
returned by the first week of March, before you take off to another assignmentThey have also been thrilled
about Ronela's verbal interactions with them, and how she has socialize appropriately with her cousins.
This, despite, the lack of social stimulation as she has been kept home for most of her life with the foster
parents. Where is the child left behind on this situation? Dela did not sense any retardation on her part
when they are together. Except, perhaps, some timidity, which is the hall mark of Filipino family and
children. They told me that Mr. Springer has ended, but | do not believe they understood why he has
finished his task. They think it is because he has seen no obstacles to their ability as parents. They have
to think positive, of course! Is this true?

How is your leaving this family affect the continuity of their rights?

| will see you as best as | could make it. Please make this as an official communication for me on this
matter.

Mahalo or Salamat,

Luz



To:
- § 13 AM ce
§ § 02/15/200810: Subject: Re: Fw: NEW COMPLAINT RE: FOSTER CARE CHILD[}

o

The case name is Dela Pascual and the child is Ronela Pascual.

DHS filed a Motion for Permanent Custody a while back and for various reasons, the Motion had been
continued. We were in the middle of the PC trial but after the child's therapist, Dr. Barbara Rultter,
testified, everyone was not convinced that parents, primarily father, was unable to care for the child now
and the foreeseeable near future. As a result, the PC trial has been continued. (I was the one who
testified and attend the trial as this was one of ! . case). We have been working closely with
the parents therapist and the child's therapist, and also obtained a separate family therapist for this family.
Also, had an Ohana Conference (I believe more that one with at interpreters) to rally up family support for
the parents.

Child is very special needs as she was initially Failure to Thrive and now has attachment problems. Vsiits
with parents were terminated for a period of time and reinitiated. Biological father was initially in the
Philippines and came to Hawaii. He has since been able to demonstrate progress. Mother is not able to
care independently for the child.

Foster parents are great and take good care of the child. They very much want to adopt this child as they
have cared for her for almost three years. We understand their reports of concerns regarding the child's
behaviors, etc. upon return home. This was to be expected and we have been working closely with Dr.
Rutter. In addition, the GAL and Courts are monitoring this case closely as well. We are transitioning to
return to the child home,! believe the plan is scheduled for early March but go to court two days prior.

Given the complicated nature of this case, reunification had been slow and prolonged. Basically,
reunification apears realistic next month. We are talking about reunifying a child home with parents, not
placing into another home with a relative.

Both foster parents and biological parents have provided videotapes of the child's interactions and
adjustment in both settings. The therapists involved with this family has also viewed the tapes.

FYI-The foster parents are going through a tough time right now. We are looking at reunifying this child
with her parents next month. A paternal grandmother in another state is being explored for another child
that these foster parents have had for at least the past couple of years ( . Although, foster
mother went to Africa for a number of months in attempts to adopt a child they have been sponsoring but
was not able to due to sometype of difficulties.

We feel for the foster parents but if we can reunfiy a child home, that should be our primary goal. Hope
this info. helps.

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If
you have received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email
immediately and destroy all electronic and paper copies.

To:

. ccl
02/15/2006 07:47 AM Subject: Fw: NEW COMPLAINT RE: FOSTER CARE CHILD




Hi. - Which case is this and what is the plan??? Is this the child that is being reunified with family??7??
The family must be seeking an their own adoption HS.

- Forwarded by ._ on 02/15/2006 07:46 AM --—
To:

. cc: T
4 02/14/2008 01:02PM g0 " Fry: NEW COMPLAINT RE: FOSTER CARE CHILD

| don't know the case name and am sending this to you because is in your section. |
do know that that M/M are being studied and approved by HIC for adoption. | know this because
was out and HIC needed the CAN clearance done on M/M . to complete their

adoptibn study/approval.

Please provide feedback. Thanks.

----- Forwarded by on 02/14/2006 01:00 PM -

To: «
cc!

02/08/2006 04:41 PM Subject; Fw: NEW COMPLAINT RE: FOSTER CARE CHILD

----- Forwarded by 2/08/2006 04:40 PM --—--

To:
cc

02/07/2006 10:35 AM Subject: Fw: NEW COMPLAINT RE: FOSTER CARE CHILD

Hi

Can you please look into this complaint?

Aloha,

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This information and any attachments are intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or
confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal laws. If
you have received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via e-mail
immediately and destroy all electronic and paper copies.

----- Forwarded by on 02/07/2006 10:34 AM -~
To
02/06/2006 05:05 PM ce

Subject NEW COMPLAINT RE: FOSTER CARE CHILD




To:
cc:
Subject: Update on Ronela Pascual

02/08/2006 11:16 PM

Ronela has come home very hyper and kicks and hits foster mother and foster dad. She is also

mean to

foster brother.

She came home on 27 January Friday and her clothes were changed and her hair was wet. The
returned

clothes were not soiled.

While I helped her dress this Sunday she said the following.

" took a bath with mommy Dela and I saw mommy Dela's gina, butt and boobies."

She also shares that she has been to Chucky Cheese and that she ate pizza and had apple pie.
She is now talking about what she does during her visits.

She over the last three weeks on several occasions says:" I want to see you naked "

She continues to be destructive and has broken her play phone the one she loves to play with.
She pulls on her belly button until it bleeds and continues to pull on it.

She becomes frusterated about simple tasks such as folding her blanket and is being very bossy

and
yells.
We reported this to Dr. Rutter today during Ronela's session.

Hi’

I rec'd your voicemail. First of all | would like to thank you for the care, committment and patience you
have provided to Ronela these past few years. Ronela is going through a stressful time in her life and all
of us need to be able to support her so that it will be a smooth transition. As far as her ecezema and lack
of sleep please follow-up with her PCP. | will talk to parents about having her take a nap after lunch so
that she is not so exhausted when she gets home from her visitations. When | visited last week, | was
glad to see that Ronela is much more verbal and active as she was initially very guarded and
hypervigelant when | first became her social worker. | can tell she is very close {c and they have a
relationship as most siblings would. You should receive a copy of the report and service plan some time

next week. Thanks again!

To:

cC:

02/01/2006 08:57 AM



To:
cc
Subject: Report on Ronela Pascual

02/01/2006 08:57 AM

Hi*

I left a message and here is a report on Ronela's behavior, please advice us what we should do.
Ronela came home very hyper after her visit and has been this way since Monday 30 January' 06.
She speaks and yells and her tongue comes out in between words about two ,three times.

It seems she does not realize that she is doing this.

The eczema on her right leg is not improving and the eczema now is spreading to her right
elbow.

She has not slept in her own bed for more than a month and has been sleeping next to foster

brother.
She now is not sleeping next to him and refuses to go to sleep at night. Please again advice us.

Also if you would be so kind as to send us a care/ service plan on her so that we can properly

prepare her.
Thanks again,



Callers: - foster parents, both are nurses
Phone: '
Issue: Their foster child is mentally deteriorating whenever she is with her real family; and the

DHS caseworker still wants the child united with her family (anyone related to her). The child has been in
and out of foster care for two years.

Details:

1. The judge ruled for continuance on permanent custody, leaving the door open for the possibility of
adoption by her foster parents

2. The caseworker, .. is insisting on reunification of the child with her family (any family
member), and refuses to listen to the concerns about the child's behavior.

3. The videotaped the foster child while in their care. The child was happy. The child's real

family also videotaped her in their care. The child sullen, not talking, and pointing her finger to what she
wanted.

Whenever she was returned to her foster parents, she was misbehaving and saying inappropriate
things, such as calling them stupid.

What they hope will happen:

1. That someone investigate their case, and persuade the caseworker that it may not be in the child's
best interest to place her back with her family.
2. That DHS accept the therapist's advice to have someone else, besides the caseworker, evaluate

the child and the qualify of care.

What | told them our role is:
1. We are not an investigating agency. However, we may have to refer her to the DHS's liaison
person (did give them aame) and see if this person can assist them. Also, that due to privacy

issues, we are not allowed to ask gquestions and they are not allowed to give out any information.

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If you have
received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email immediately
and destroy all electronic and paper copies.

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of



this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If you have
received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email immediately
and destroy all electronic and paper copies.

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If you have
received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email immediately
and destroy all electronic and paper copies.



Subject: Report on Ronela Pascual

Hi

I left a message and here is a report on Ronela's behavior, please advice us what we should do.
Ronela came home very hyper after her visit and has been this way since Monday 30 January'
06.

She speaks and yells and her tongue comes out in between words about two ,three times.

It seems she does not realize that she is doing this.

The eczema on her right leg is not improving and the eczema now is spreading to her right

elbow.
She has not slept in her own bed for more than a month and has been sleeping next to foster

brother.
She now is not sleeping next to him and refuses to go to sleep at night. Please again advice us.

Also if you would be so kind as to send us a care/service plan on her so that we can properly

prepare her.
Thanks again,

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If you have
received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email immediately
and destroy all electronic and paper copies.

-




< Te
‘ cc:
Subject:

12/02/2005 02:26 PM

This message was sent using PIX-FLIX Messaging service from Verizon Wireless!
To learn how you can snap pictures with your wireless phone visit
www.verizonwireless.com/getitnow/getpix.

To learn how you can record videos with your wireless phone visit
www.verizonwireless.com/getitnow/getflix.

To play video messages sent to email, QuickTime 6.5 or higher is required.
Visit www.apple.com/quicktime/download to download the free player or upgrade
your existing QuickTime Player. Note: During the download

process when asked to choose an installation type (Minimum, Recommended or
Custom), select Minimum for faster download.




¢ |
 FAMILY COURT nenrin®s

WKR:

_ SUP:
' _ SSA IV
Case Name: __,POECUH/‘  Dela DATE: _ Il 125/ >
Assigned Social Worker: ~ CPSS #
Time Scheduled: _q:30GM |
CHILD(REN) NAME(S): _RI¢4 sl - |
ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT: (CIRCLE)
[FC TFS JURS FC Fs INITSP.  REV PC PCREV  ADP
Motion for: |
Other: __ Revion
Presiding Judge: Ude}(ﬁ mi . 4
Present: __Wkl&ﬁ Shinmhto  pac; _1C Kinr : GAL A
___,PA:/ Brady Mom’s atty (A1 T AAGINALL Dad Atty
"~ Dela Pasensd ., Mom Roned PAsu Dad
' T/ CPS Social Worker .
others: . _ | S
_gmfmd Botn 'p;_um& pad iitrep reteh S |
ORDERED:
1.  TFCeff: . ~_TFS eff: FC eff/
| FS eff: _ PCeff: _
2. TFC cont TFS cont g_q,/nj> FS cont PC cont (Circle)

e
3. DHS report dated ! / 2>/0%5 admitted into evidence

O / N
4 Fs}ﬁged ( / 2»7/(0( ordered / C@? JP06 CNO6 JD12 CN12 ( FC/PC cases only)
D [PV ' | »
S0 (EXT HEARING DATE AND TIME: U fig oy aarv

- a wwr¥re TYDTND @ / NO
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“LUZ KENDRICK" To:
cc:
Subject: Dela and Ronela

09/02/2005 03:34 AM

Good morning,

I am sure | have reported to you that | have in my sessions, reviewed the concepts about RAD with the
Pascuals. | have done it three times, the last one was last week.

| am convinced that while they do understood as | ullustrated, drew on board and on ;paper, | still want to
feel confident that they fully comprehend the process. | talked to them last session about requesting an
interpreter to test the water of their comprehension, .| recall that | had requested and or mention to the
GAL of Dela that it would be good to have an interpreter now and then.

Can you hire or look for one in my next session? This way | can test their understanding of what I have so
far done with them.

Let me know.

Luz



; & . . To:
§.5 § 07/252200512:47 PM Subject: Re: Dr. Rutter payment!

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If
you have received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email

immediately and destrov all alactranic and paper copies.
----- Forwarded by | on 07/25/2005 12:47 PM -

FOFTPery Py .
. To:

e cc: “ '
- 0 1:07 AM ,
4@* 7/25/2005 11:0 Subject: Re: Dr. Rutter payment!
a 4

Go ahead and use N105-! think that will capfure it and include justification.

: &8 . To:
By & . cc:
; ; , 07/25/2005 10:07 AM Subject: Dr. Rutter payment!

Can we pay for this? Apparently, Dr. Rutter is also reviewing some videotapes to incorporate into the
report. Also, reportedly others units have paid for this. If approved, how do we pay?

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If
you have received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email

immediately and destroy all electronic and paper copies.
————— Forwarded by oo 0125/2005 10:06 AM ~—--

To:
cc:

F07/25/2005 09:27 AM Subject: Dr. Rutter payment!

Just wanted to know if we got an answer from ' re: payment for Dr. Rutter. Per Dr. Rutter, $500 or
less for a written report. From my understanding, she writes very long and thorough reports.

Aloha

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of



"LUZ KENDRICK" To:
2 cc:
Subject: Re: Ronela's Videos and Scrapbook

07/21/2005 05:07 PM

Same here and great going. Nice to meet with . too. When is the next court hearing for the
Pascual's by the way.

Salamat also,

----- Original Message -----

From:

To: LUZ KENDRICK

Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2005 4:55 PM
Subject: Re: Ronela's Videos and Scrapbook

Nice meeting you today Luz. | am making copies and will give the copies of the video to Dr. Rutter
tomorrow so that she is able to submit a report to court.

Salamat

"LUZ KENDRICK"
To:

CCl

07/21/2005 04:43 PM Subject: Ronela's Videos and Scrapbook

Today | transferred for your safekeeping and the plan to forward to Dr. Rutter, 4 videos, an adapter and a
Scrapbook of Ronela and her family for purpose of Dr. Rutter's continuing assessment of bonding.

| understand from you that the mother approved of this submission and that this is a Court
recommendation.

Mahalo,

Luz



"LUZ KENDRICK" To:
' : cc:
Subject: Ronela's Videos and Scrapbook

07/21/2005 04:43 PM

Today | transferred for your safekeeping and the plan to forward to Dr. Rutter, 4 videos, an adapter and a
Scrapbook of Ronela and her family for purpose of Dr. Rutter's continuing assessment of bonding.

| understand from you that the mother approved of this submission and that this is a Court
recommendation.

Mahalo,

Luz
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11/03/04 LOG ‘ZONTACTS - NARRATIVE - D’.k ‘Y KFHCD52N

09:48:19.0 CASE PROCESS

CASE NO 00031767 CASE NAME ) STATUS CASE REO
CONTACT DATE/TIME 03/03/1998 14:21 ENTRY DATE/TIME // : SIZE 3
TYPE OF CONTACT WORKER NOTATION CLOSING SUMMARY PAGE 1

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT
SEE TRANSFER SUMMARY DATED 04/97 FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION.

THIS FAMILY CAME TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DHS IN 05/94 DUE TO THE
SEXUAL ABUSE OF DELA BALUBAR BY IN
ADDITION, SHOT AT HIS MOTHER WITH A BB GUN AND THREATENED TO

SET THE FAMILY HOME ON FIRE.

SINCE THE TRANSFER SUMMARY IN 04/97, THE RISK AND SAFETY ISSUES
WERE REGARDING IMPENDING DISCHARGE FROM HEALTHCARE
REHABILITATION CENTER IN 06/97 AND WHETHER OR NOT

COULD PROVIDE A SAFE HOME FOR . DELA BALUBAR IN THE EVENT
THAT SHOWED UP AT THE HOME. t PAST RECORDS
INDICATED THAT SHE HAD NOT BEEN PROTECTIVE OF THE CHILDREN WHEN
LIVED IN THE HOME.

NEXT CD52 KEY MORE DATA




11/03/04 LOG .fONTACTS - NARRATIVE - D. .;Y KFHCD52N
09:48:49.7 CASE PROCESS

CASE NO 00031767 CASE NAME B STATUS CASE REO
CONTACT DATE/TIME 03/03/1998 14:21 ENTRY DATE/TIME // : SIZE 3
TYPE OF CONTACT WORKER NOTATION CLOSING SUMMARY PAGE 2

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT
HOWEVER, AFTER A ONE YEAR MONITORING PERIOD, THE DHS NOW BELIEVES

THAT PRESENCE WILL NOT DISRUPT THE FAMILY. . HAS
THE SUPPORT OF HER EXTENDED FAMILY AS WELL AS HER SIGNIFICANT
OTHER. + DELA, WHO IS NOW MORE VERBAL, ARE ABLE TO REPORT

ANY SAFETY CONCERNS. ALTHOUGH HAS DIFFICULTIES WITH TRUANCY,
THIS IS NOT A PROTECTIVE ISSUE AND CAN BE ADDRESSED BY HIS SCHOOL.

AT THE COURT HEARING ON 10/29/97, FAMILY SUPERVISION OF AND
DELA BALUBAR WAS REVOKED AND JURISDICTION TERMINATED.

NOTE: ON DECEMBER 2, 1997, THE DHS WAS NOTIFIED THAT A REPORT HAD
BEEN MADE TO THE HONOLULU POLICE DEPARTMENT REGARDING THE ALLEGED

SEXUAL ABUSE OF DELA BALUBAR BY .
THE DHS ASSISTED HPD IN CONDUCTING THE INVESTIGATION BECAUSE OF THE

NEXT CDb2 KEY MORE DATA




ri QILY COURT HEARI'®ES
Case Name: :Dj)@t P@%l/tm& DATE: g/%/pg/

Assigned Social Worker: _ ' CPSS # bee|S

WKR:/
Ssur
SSA v

Time Scheduled: q:50

CHILDREN) NAME(S): _ Yol o Cascwsd

ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT: (CIRCLE)
TFC TFS JURS FC FS INITSP  REV PC  PCREV ADP

Motion for:

Other: WV‘(‘[V' “éﬁ/ ﬂe, W
Presiding Judge: M (/l/Lﬂvéﬁ(/Wl/‘

Present: / /1l &0/@ Cw(/mm/mp DAG; 74/6/ W GAL

Tori Lppe ¥om’s atty T e Ta s ric, Dad Aty |
— helu brgiual  Mom Vo el Pacteeal Dad

_ CPS Social Worker

others: %C//U W I/d(a‘/VLO WW[/&!
" IR Dhalks = LAl B
. 17274545

ORDERED:

| TFCeff: TS eff: FC eff

ES eff: PC eff:

2. TFC cont TFS cont FC cont FS cont PC cont (Circle) -

3. DHS report dated admitted into evidence

4. FSP dated ordered / continued  JP06 CNO6 JD12 CN12 ( FC/PC cases only)

s NEXT HEARING DATE AND TIME:

6. REPORT 2 WKS PRIOR: YES / NO



Family Court Heéring
Page 2

7. SPECIAL ORDERS or MODIFICATIONS TO SERVICE PLAN:

a.

~ Comments regarding court hearing (such as negotiations prior to the court hearing, questions regarding
service plan, visitations, etc.....)

i oy fre thind @t asde
Wﬂmﬂ q/12/oy 730

%%/W 9:00 riaf

m% Heveed - 74{0(6’4/&%
s Mﬁéﬂﬁ F U oty

FOR SSA 1V:

SCREEN 28: DATED INPUTTED
(Did you input AFCARS info-------- for FC/PC cases only)

SCREEN 52:  DATED INPUTTED

SCREEN 51: DATE INPUTTED (for PC or FC to FS or FS to FC cases)

SCREEN 30: PAYMENT STOPPED FOR PC CASES: DATE INPUTTED




MPAILY COURT HEAR®GS

WKR:
SUP:
Case Name: P ascual . | belg . DATE: _ 7/20/O¢ e
Assigned Social Worker: CPSé #
Time Scheduled:
CHILD(REN) NAME(S): Ronela Prectal
ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT: (CIRCLE) ,
TFC TFS JURS FC FS INITSP REV PCREV  ADP

Motion for: —~—
Other: P /C'I‘T?Z?/
Presiding Judge: murakain / } ' ;
present:  Nitol€ Cumings | DAG; 7C K m GAL ,

Jom _Hala 7 Mom’s atty L U onan Dad Atty

- . Mom ~ ~ - Dad
_ CPS Social Worker
others: gis 1h lan 4 K,Klﬂ?ﬂ woda @A 76)“ mo7N T
Tl Infepicier, Ruttr Clemen/e 4 |

ORDERED:
1. TFCeff:  TFSeff | FC eff
| FS eff: | PC eff:
2. TFC cont TFS cont FC cont FS cont PC cont (Circle)
3. DHS report dated admitted into evidence |
4. FSP dated ordered / continued JP06 CN06 JD12 CN12 ( FC/PC cases only)

. NEXT HEARING DATE AND TIME: ___ Ayg 2, 20d} q0anm

YV
6. REPORT 2 WKSPRIOR: YES | /g 17, 200
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[®xILY couRT HEAI®46S

WKR:
SUP:
/Q SSAIV
Case Name: Ad>Cud { ﬂc /4 DATE: /J//i/d.j'
Assigned Social Worker: _~ i | ~ + PSS # AR

Time Scheduled: /8. 30

CHILD(REN) NAME(S): el

ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT: (CIRCLE)

TFC TFS JURSCE) FS INITSP REV PC PCREV  ADP

P

Motion for:

Other:

Presiding Judge: 777 Mm J

Present: 72) ‘1{;‘ _ 522 Q; : DAG; / de ,/; & GAL A
%Ms—l Tohag Mom'’s atty ééée,@/ ""E;}ﬁ? nda Dad Atty
: 27 P roe e Mom S rnwel Coeea—l_ Dad

CPS Social Worker

others: e
Zzﬂé?__‘_@ég L, C’M & W
bdoe ! Frtre . 7

ORDERED:

1. TEC eff:  TFSeff: FC eff

| FS eff: » PC eff:

2. TFC cont TFS cont F’ cont FS cont PC cont (Circle)

3. DHS report dated _// / 75 / 35 admitted into evidence

4. FSPdated W /4 ordered / continued  JP06 CNO6 JD12 CNI2 ( FC/PC cases only)

5. NEXT HEARING DATE AND TIME: 3 r7 e (030

6. REPORT 2 WKS PRIOR : @y/ NO



Family Court ”Héaring
Page 2

7. SPECIAL ORDERS or MODIFICATIONS TO SERVICE PLAN:

Comments regarding court hearing (such as negotiations prior to the court hearing, questions regarding

service plan, visitations, etc .....
| é7”0;%:;4252f£5 ZZZ%%f‘ i Ziii:;:Q::~/
U W R A S "

FOR SSA IV:

SCREEN 28: DATED INPUTTED A
(Did you in_put AFCARS info-------- for FC/PC cases only)

SCREEN 52:  DATED INPUTTED

SCREEN 51: DATE INPUTTED (for PC or FC to FS _or FS to FC cases)

SCREEN 30: PAYMENT S1  PED FOR PC CASES: DATEIM TTED
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DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICZS (1) Case Hame:
FAMILY § ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

LOC OF CONTACTS

(2) Cass Number:

(3) Dace/Type*
of Contact

(4) By Whom/With Whom/Relaticnship/Reason for Cznegee
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State of Hawail N Q
DZPARTMENT OF HUMAN SEAVICEZS (1) Case Hame: Ua g d
FAMILY § ADULT SERVICES DIVISION / s
(2) Case Number: ééé /J

LOG OF CONTACTS

(3) Date/Typa*
of Contaect

(4) By wWhom/With Whom/Relationship/Reason for Czineace
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Otfice visit (OND Court Hearing (MRG)



State of Hawatl
DEPARTHENT COF HUMAN SERVICZS (1) Case Name:

FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES DIVISICN
(2) Case Number:

LOG OF CONTACTS

(3) Dace/Typa* ;
of Contact (4) By Whom/With Whom/Relationship/Reason for Ccneact
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State of Hawvail
DEPARTMENT CF HUMAN SERVICES (1) Case Name:

FAMILY § ADULT SERVICES DIVISION
LOG OF CONTACTS

(2) Case Number:

()) Dactes/Types
of Contact

(4) By Whom/With Whom/Relaticnship/Reason for Cznegee
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COUNSELING BY LUZ
91-241 Lukini Place
Ewa Beach, Hl 96706
Phone/Fax: (808) 685-3625

Name: Atty. Patrick Pascual
Ofc of the Attorney General

© Address: 425 Queen St, Honolulu, Hawaii Phone: 586-1500
Statement of Service
(Co-Payment)
l Service |
10/13/2005 Ronela Pascual Trial Hearing (Four hours)
Ten to Three minus Lunch - $75.00 per hour $300.00
TOTAL (Final) $300.00
CC: upervisor, SSD, CWSB

Please send remittance to: Luzviminda Kendrick
91-241 Lukini Place
Ewa Beach, HI 96706

If you have any question, please do call.
Thank you for your attention.



BARBARA A. RUTTER, Ph.D.
Licensed Clinical Psychologist
46-122 Ki’owai Street

Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744
(808)234-1153

August 26, 20065

- “ocial Worker

Centeral Child Welfare Services, Unit 2
601 Kamokila Blvd., Room 135
Kapolei, HI 96707

Dear

RE: Ronela Pascuale
Invoice for Report

08-23-05  Psychological therapy progress report
and recommendations

4 Hours @ $125 an hour $500.00
Tax .04167 20.83
Balance Due $520.83

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Respectfully,

Babaa L. Gl

Barbara A. Rutter, Ph.D.
Hawaii Tax ID No. "~



REQUISITION & ‘ACHASE‘ ORDER L

STATE C_ 1AWAII

. 42108629

3

g,

06

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Date 12/28/05
SoEar Qe COwWes Deliver Before
ORGANIZATION FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY DELIVERY ADDRESS
NOTICE TO VENDORS
Conditions of purchase are listed on the back side of this purchase order. Please read
carefully. Payments may be delayed if all steps are not followed.
HELPING HANDS HAWAII BILLING ADDRESS

2100 M. Nimitz Hwy.

Honolulu, HI 96819

Central Child Welfare Bnit 2
Kakuhihewa Building
601 Kamokila Blvd., Koom 135

Kapolei, HI 98707
The State of Hawaii is an EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY and AFFIRMATIVE ACTION employer. We encourage the
participation of women and minorities in alf phases of employment,
QUAN. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
2
For interpreter services provided by the Bilingual i 41.300
Access Line. Therapy appointment for Ronela Pascual.
#66615
Case Worker:
>
) 592-7800 VOUGHER AUTHENTICATED BY:
REQUISITIONER TELEPHONE NUMBER : )
GOODS/SERVICES REGEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY DATE AUTHOR,I‘.'ZED susnmtfms

. BEQUISITION NO.

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

VENDOR
NUMBER SFX
XXXXXXXXXXTXX
0o
SFX| TC F1 YR | APP D | OBJECT cc PROJ NO. {PH| ACT ESTIMATED COST ACTUAL COST M| R OPT DEPT DATA
XX XXX XX PXXX XX | XXXX IXXXX XXX XX XX XX X X XXXXXXXXXXXEXX XXXXXXXXXXXEXX XIXIX XXX XXX XX XX

i

'
‘
1
¢
:
t
'
1
'
v
f
1

COPY # 2 - ENCUMBRANCE COPY

STATE ACCOUNTING FORM C-03
JULY 1, 1983 (REVISED)



Helping 6 Hands gawai‘i INVOICE

Date: 12/13/05
2100 North Nimitz Highway .
Honolulu, HI 96819 Customer No:
Phone: (808) 526-9724 Fax; (808) 536-7235 Invoice No: B002500
Federal ID# 23-7365077
PONumber:
To: DHS: Central CWS {i
601 Kamokila Blvd.
Suite #1356
Kapolei Hi 96707
For Interpreter Services Provided By the Bilingual Access Line
Job# Date Department/Contact Client Name/ID Interpreter/Language Hours Rate Total
21711 12/2/05 Therapy appointment PASCUAL, RONNELL DELA CRUZ, AMBROSE 1.00 $41.00 $41.00
llokano
22206 12/7/05 Al Trans - 851 RAMIRO, LYDIA 1.00 $41.00 $41.00
Mapunapuna Street
Stephanie llokano
Total Amount Due: $82.00
true billing invoice.
: 526-9724
Please make check payable to: (Pleas close a copy of this invoice)
HELPING HANDS HAWAII
Mahalo!

Social Sves. Div./Child Welfare Svce. Br,
P.O.No H#RIDO29>
Date Goods Rec'd. /X~ OR . &
Date inv. Rec'd.___ /R — A& — )
Date Inv. Sentto FIS._ (R-R G A

P.0. Compl. Incompi.
I ceﬂy the satisfactory receipt of goods
ar : A 4

dignsury

Note: All amounts not paid within 30 days shall incur charges at a rate of one and one-half percent per month.

Original Page 1 of 1



STATE C  HAWAII

ASE. 1N897¢ 06
REQUISITION & @ RCHASE ORDER i o 42106235
SOCIAL SERVICES DWIRION LoWss Detiver Before
ORGANIZATION FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY DELIVERY ADDRESS
NOTICE TO VENDORS

Conditions of purchase are listed on the back side

of this purchase order. Plea
carefully. Payments may be delayed if all steps are

not followed.

Rutter, Barbara A., PH. D.

se read

46-122 Ki'owai Street, #28

Kaneche, HI 96744

The State of Hawaii is an EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY and AFFIRMATIVE ACTION employer.
participation of women and minorities in all phases of employment.

. We encourage the

BILLING ADDRESS

2

Central Child Welfare Unit
Kakuhihewa BUilding
601 Kamokila Blvd., Room 135

Kapolei, HI 96707

QUAN, UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
>
Psychological therapy progress report and recommendations,
for Romela, DOB: 12/28/01. ‘
4 Hours @ $125 an hour - 6680 500.00
Tax .04167 20.83
ROTAL - 520.83
#66615
Case Worker:
—
692~7800 VOUGHER AUTHENTICATED BY:
REQUISITIONER TELEPHONE NUMBER

o = dena B
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

JODS/SERVICES RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY

DATE
~ REQUISITIONNO. FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
VENDO
NUMBER SFX
XXXXXXXXX]T XX
00
X| TC F 1l YR APP D OBJECT cC PROJ NO. {PH| ACT ESTIMATED COST ACTUAL COST MIR OPT DEPT DATA
XIXXX XXX | XXX XX X?(XX XXX XXX XXX XX XX X X XXXXXXXXXXXEXX XXXXXXXXXXXSXX KEXTXXXXXXXXXXX

t
'
1
1
i
'
f
i
s
i
€
1

[
i
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1
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¢
'
1

STATE ACCOUNTING FORM C-03
JULY 1, 1983 (REVISED)

COPY # 2 - ENCUMBRANCE COPY
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BARBARA A. RUTTER, Ph.D.
Licensed Clinical Psychologist
46-122 Ki’owai Street
Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744
(808) 234-1153

August 26, 2005

, Social Worker
Centeral Child Welfare Services, Unit 2
601 Kamokila Blvd., Room 135
Kapolei, HI 96707

Dear .

RE: Ronela Pascuale
Invoice for Report

08-23-05  Psychological therapy progress report
and recommendations

4 Hours @ $125 an hour $500.00
Tax .04167 20.83
$520.83

Balance Due _

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Lot aoriioisd
y / 3 / Q"

m 4 ’ ?m .

Sacizl Sves, Div./Chilg \ae!“fare Svces, Br, : !‘l
3

| PO H21 04255
D -

Respectfully,

Barbara A. Rutter, Ph.D.
Hawaii Tax ID No. .




